Light Commercial 3 Phase
7.5-12 Ton Pkg Heat PumpsREPAIR PARTS
RP-495F
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-495E.
© 2008-2010 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
August 2010

SPECIAL PARTS
IO-339H INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
3RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
4 RP-495Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19)
0121L00065RFDG11
CORNER POST (M20, M21, M22)0121L00487RFDG11
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L00115DG21
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (M20, M21, M22)0121L00386DG21
LOUVERED SIDE PANEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M18, M19)
0121L00511DG21
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19)
0121L00066RFDG31
POST-SIDE SUPPORT (M20, M21, M22)0121L00488RFDG31
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0270L00038S41
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M20, M21, M22)0270L0016841
INSULATED ASSY, FILTER DOOR (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M18, M19)
0270L0017641
SIDE POST-FILTER DOOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121L00116RFDG51
SIDE POST-FILTER DOOR (M20, M21, M22)0121L00382RFDG51
INSULATED ASSY, ECONOMIZER DOOR (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)

M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121L00406DG161
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
5RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assy
6 RP-495Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Tubing Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI RING 22" (QTY 2)0161L0000011
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11)
0150G00001S21
FAN BLADE 22" ALUM CCW (M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
10625733S21
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M12, M13, M14,
M20)
0131M00008PS31
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 6 PL, 575V (M18, M19, M22)0131M0017931
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M1, M2, M3, M9)0131M00007PS31
COND MOTOR 575V (M7, M8, M11)0131M00098S31
FAN GRILLE (QTY 2)0152G00002S31
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 8)0163M00006P41
COND MOTOR 1/3 HP, 460V (M15, M16, M17, M21)B13400249S51
COND MOTOR 380/460 50/60 CYCLE (M4, M5, M6,
M10)
B13400269S51
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" (QTY 2)17788000083F61
EVAP TOP PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M20, M21, M22)
0121L00113DGS71
EVAP TOP PANEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M18,
M19)
0121L00497DG71
SPLICE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M20, M21, M22)
0121L00114DG81
COND TOP PANEL 0121G00312DGS91
CAP W/O-RING (QTY 4)B9102097NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS (M20, M22)0259L00096NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS (M21)0259L00097NS
COND MOTOR HARNESS 230V (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9, M11, M12, M13, M14, M18, M19)

DEFROST CONTROL 0130M00033SNS
DEFROST CONTROL (M20, M21, M22)0130M00071NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
7RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
8 RP-495Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
ANGLE, FILTER VERTICAL (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M18, M19)
0121L0065021
FILTER ANGLE-VERTICAL (RETURN SIDE) (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17)
0121L0022621
SIDE VERTICAL WELDMENT, RET (M20, M21,
M22)
0270L0018421
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121L0021031
EVAP EXTENSION-RETURN SIDE (M20, M21, M22)0121L0051731
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19)
0121L0020941
EVAP EXTENSION-HAIRPIN SIDE (M20, M21, M22)0121L0051841
ANGLE, FILTER HORIZONTAL (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M18, M19)
0121L0064951
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L0022351
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (M20, M21, M22)0121L0039951
ANGLE, FILTER CENTER (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M18, M19)
0121L0064861
FILTER ANGLE-HORIZONTAL (CENTER) (M20,
M21, M22)
0270L0016161
FILTER RACK STRAP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)

0162L00011SNS
FLOWRATOR .096 [EVAP] (M20, M21, M22)0162M00129NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
9RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Condenser / Partition Assy
10 RP-495Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Compressor / Condenser / Partition Assy
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M2, M3, M5, M6)0201L00002S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M13, M14, M16, M17,
M19)
0201L00015S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M4)0201L00025S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M12, M15, M18)0201L00028S11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M20, M21, M22)0201L0007811
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M9, M10, M11)0201L0009711
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M8)0201L0010711
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M7)0201L0010911
BLOWER DECK (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L00219201
BLOWER DECK (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22)
0121L00373201
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0121L00097211
BLOWER TRANSITION, LH END (M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121L00169211
BLOWER TRANSITION, BACK (M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22)
0121L00094221
BLOWER TRANSITION, BACK (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
0121L00145221
MOUNTING ANGLE, DECK-COND SIDE (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17)
0121L00102231

0162L00006SNS
FLOWRATOR .067 [COND] (M20, M21, M22)0162M00125NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
11RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly and Control Box Assembly
12 RP-495Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly and Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FIXED SHEAVE AK61 (M3, M6, M14, M17)B320430321
FIXED SHEAVE AK66 (M20, M21, M22)B320431021
FIXED SHEAVE AK74 (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M18, M19)
0163L0001121
STEEL KEY (000158812) 2.0" B139860431
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX49 (M3, M6, M14, M17,
M20, M21, M22)
0164L0000141
NOTCHED FAN BELT AX51 (M1, M2, M4, M5, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M18, M19)
0164L0000041
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE 1VL44 X 7/8" (M3, M6,
M14, M17)
B212001451
VARIABLE PITCH SHEAVE VL40 (M1, M2, M4, M5,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M15, M16, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22)
0163L0001251
MOTOR BASE ASSY 0270L00015S61
BOLT 1/4-20 X 4" 0163M0004571
BELT TIGHTENER ANGLE 3225000F81
SCREW 5/16-18 X 1" (QTY 4)B144670791
ELECT. CONNECTING BUSHING B1393726101
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP (M14, M17, M20, M21)B3240004111
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M9, M10, M12, M13, M15, M16)
B3240006111
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 2 HP 575 V (M7, M8, M11,
M18, M19)
0131L00005111
BELT DRIVE MOTOR 3 HP 575 V (M22)0131L00006111
BOLT 1/4-20 X 3/4" (QTY 4)B1393738121
BELT DRIVE BLOWER WHEEL (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)

LCM HARNESS,  ELECTRIC HEAT 0259L00032NS
POWER HARNESS 0259L00087NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CPH090XXX3BXJXAA
M2 - CPH090XXX3BXXXAA
M3 - CPH090XXX3HXXXAA
M4 - CPH090XXX4BXJXAA
M5 - CPH090XXX4BXXXAA
M6 - CPH090XXX4HXXXAA
M7 - CPH090XXX7BXJXAA
M8 - CPH090XXX7BXXXAA
M9 - CPH102XXX3BXXXAA
M10 - CPH102XXX4BXXXAA
M11 - CPH102XXX7BXXXAA
M12 - CPH120XXX3BXJXAA
M13 - CPH120XXX3BXXXAA
M14 - CPH120XXX3HXXXAA
M15 - CPH120XXX4BXJXAA
M16 - CPH120XXX4BXXXAA
M17 - CPH120XXX4HXXXAA
M18 - CPH120XXX7BXJXAA
M19 - CPH120XXX7BXXXAA
M20 - CPH150XXX3BXXXAA
M21 - CPH150XXX4BXXXAA
M22 - CPH150XXX7BXXXAA
13RP-495F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
14 RP-495F